# OP \$240.00 2755002

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRECISION COATING CO., INC.		10/03/2019	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
DURALECTRA-CHN, LLC		10/03/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SANFORD PROCESS CORPORATION		10/03/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
MEDI-SOLVE COATINGS, LLC		10/03/2019	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	M&T BANK	
Street Address:	107 Auburn Road, Suite 2-102	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2755002		SANFORD PROCESS CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	3078361	SANFORD HARDLUBE	
Registration Number:	2566687	SANFORD PROCESS	
Registration Number:	2781066	SANFORD QUANTUM	
Registration Number:	2465633	SANFRAN	
Registration Number:	2453220	SANFORD-PLUS	
Registration Number:	4026314	MICRALOX	
Registration Number:	5027555	INTERLOCK TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3697319	AQUACOAT	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006775 FRAME: 0491

900520045

**Phone:** 202.370.4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1143158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet S. Wamsley
SIGNATURE:	/Janet S. Wamsley/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Precision Coating TM Filing#page3.tif source=Precision Coating TM Filing#page4.tif source=Precision Coating TM Filing#page5.tif source=Precision Coating TM Filing#page6.tif source=Precision Coating TM Filing#page7.tif source=Precision Coating TM Filing#page8.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

October 3, 2019

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned (each, individually, a "Grantor", and

collectively, the "Grantors"), hereby grants to M&T BANK, a national banking association (in

such capacity, the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of such Grantor's right, title

and interest in, to and under the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark

applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products

of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (iv)

all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks

or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Obligations of each Grantor, as such term is defined in the Loan and Security Agreement by,

among others, each Grantor and the Grantee, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated,

supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Loan Agreement").

The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as

set forth in the Loan Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by

reference. In the event that any provisions of this grant are deemed to conflict with the Loan

Agreement, the provisions of the Loan Agreement shall govern.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

{00844706.DOC/3}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this grant as of the date above first written.

PRE Gran	CISION COATING CO., INC., as a		
Ву:	Name: Robert A. DeAngelis		
	Title: President		
DUR	ALECTRA-CHN, LLC, as a Grantor		
Ву:	W. Till Dilling		
	Name: Timothy P. Cabot Title: Chief Executive Officer		
SANFORD PROCESS CORPORATION, as a Grantor			
By:			
	Name: John Tetreault Title: President		
MEDI-SOLVE COATINGS, LLC, as a Grantor			
Ву:			
	Name: William G. Ellerkamp		

Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this grant as of the date above first written.

PRE Gran	CISION COATING CO., INC., as a stor
Ву:	Name: Robert A. DeAngelis Title: President
DUR	ALECTRA-CHN, LLC, as a Grantor
Ву:	Name: Timothy P. Cabot Title: Chief Executive Officer
SAN Gran	FORD PROCESS CORPORATION, as a
Ву:	Name: John Tetreault Title: President
MEI	DI-SOLVE COATINGS, LLC, as a Grantor
Ву:	Name: William G. Ellerkamp Title: Manager

Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

	and this around as of the
그는 회장에 젖으로 하는 것이 되었다. 그 사람들은 경험이 되는 것이 되었다.	, the undersigned have executed this grant as of the
date above first written.	
	PRECISION COATING CO., INC., 18 1
	Grantor .
	By: Name: Robert A. DeAngelis Title: President
	DURALECTRA-CHN, LLC, as a Grantor
	By:  Name: Timothy P. Cabot Title: Chief Executive Officer
	SANFORD PROCESS CORPORATION, as a Grantor
	By:
	Name; John Tetreault Title: President
	MEDI-SOLVE COATINGS, LLC, as a Granton
	By: Name: William G. Ellerkamp Title: Manager
Signature Page to Grant of	Security Interest in United States Trademarks
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	

# M&T BANK, as Grantee

By: Dan Lobdell

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

GRANTOR	MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Sanford Process Corporation	Sanford Process Corporation	2755002	8/26/2003
Sanford Process Corporation	Sanford Hardlube	3078361	4/11/2006
Sanford Process Corporation	Sanford Process	2566687	5/7/2002
Sanford Process Corporation	Sanford Quantum	2781066	11/11/2003
Sanford Process Corporation	Sanfran	2465633	7/3/2001
Sanford Process Corporation	Sanford-Plus	2453220	5/22/2001
Duralectra-CHN, LLC	Micralox	4026314	9/13/2011
Precision Coating Co., Inc.	Interlock Technology	5027555	8/23/2016
Medi-Solve Coatings, LLC	Aquacoat	3697319	10/13/2009

{00844706.DOC/3}

**RECORDED: 10/21/2019**